

**BID 21-11 TABULATION**

**2021 Alley Rehabilitation Project  
CWF21-530-05  
Bid Date: May 18, 2021**

<b>BASE BID</b> ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **				<b>Freeman Paving, LLC</b> Vernon, TX		<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC</b> Aledo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107-TS	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	972	\$2.00	\$1,944.00	\$5.00	\$4,860.00
200.1	SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
203.3-P	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1907	\$12.00	\$22,884.00	\$15.00	\$28,605.00
301.2-6	6" SOIL STABILIZATION	SY	2196	\$15.00	\$32,940.00	\$44.00	\$96,624.00
301.5-8	8" GRADE 1 FLEXIBLE BASE	SY	123	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$65.00	\$7,995.00
303.6	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY	SY	1856	\$55.00	\$102,080.00	\$93.00	\$172,608.00
303.8	INSTALL 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	123	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$114.00	\$14,022.00
305.2-AP	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED COCNRETE APPROACH	SY	244	\$55.00	\$13,420.00	\$113.00	\$27,572.00
305.2-PED	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	7	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
402	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	52	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00
501.17-8	INSTALL 8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	515	\$105.00	\$54,075.00	\$78.00	\$40,170.00
501.17-12	INSTALL 12" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	457	\$153.00	\$69,921.00	\$93.00	\$42,501.00
502.1-MH	REMOVE & REPLACE 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
502.2-CO	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
801	TEMPORARY BARRICADING & TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$385,169.00</b>		<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$503,137.00</b>

<b>ADDITIVE/ALTERNATE NO. 1</b> TRANSFER STATION (1ST AREA ON BLDG. EXIT ROAD)				<b>Freeman Paving, LLC</b> Vernon, TX		<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC</b> Aledo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT-1	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	64	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00
301.5-8-ALT-1	8" GRADE 1 FLEXIBLE BASE	SY	71	\$60.00	\$4,260.00	\$65.00	\$4,615.00
303-TA-ALT-1	TERMINAL ANCHOR	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
303.8-ALT-1	INSTALL 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	64	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$114.00	\$7,296.00
<b>Total Add/Alt No. 1</b>				<b>\$12,020.00</b>		<b>Total Add/Alt No. 1</b>	<b>\$14,691.00</b>

<b>ADDITIVE/ALTERNATE NO. 2</b> TRANSFER STATION (2ND AREA ON BLDG. EXIT ROAD)				<b>Freeman Paving, LLC</b> Vernon, TX		<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC</b> Aledo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT-2	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	47	\$15.00	\$705.00	\$20.00	\$940.00
301.5-8-ALT-2	8" GRADE 1 FLEXIBLE BASE	SY	52	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
303-TA-ALT-2	TERMINAL ANCHOR	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
303.8-ALT-2	INSTALL 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$114.00	\$5,358.00
<b>Total Add/Alt No. 2</b>				<b>\$9,350.00</b>		<b>Total Add/Alt No. 2</b>	<b>\$11,178.00</b>

<b>ADDITIVE/ALTERNATE NO. 3</b> TRANSFER STATION (3RD AREA BY SCALE HOUSE)				<b>Freeman Paving, LLC</b> Vernon, TX		<b>Leetech Solutions, LLC</b> Aledo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
305.2-SW-ALT-3	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
<b>Total Add/Alt No. 3</b>				<b>\$2,200.00</b>		<b>Total Add/Alt No. 3</b>	<b>\$2,200.00</b>

<b>TOTAL - (BASE BID + ADD/ALT NO. 1 + ADD/ALT NO. 2 + ADD/ALT NO. 3)</b>	<b>\$408,739.00</b>	<b>\$531,206.00</b>
---	---------------------	---------------------